costs” and “Administrative expenses” to “Depreciation, amortisation and impairment” to present the
EBITDA figure for Dominium Group;

l “other income” and “other operating costs” have been reclassified to “Other non-cash and non recurring
items” to enable a comparable presentation to the DPP Group Financial Information; and

l the pro forma aggregate annual post-tax effect of the synergies identified is to decrease the loss after
tax by £2,730,000 during the year ended 31 December 2019. Of this amount, £1,365,000 can be
substantiated and £1,365,000 relate to the Directors’ reasonable estimates, based upon their
commercial assessments.

Synergy Financial Information
   Dominium   Enlarged
   DPP Group   Group   Group
   Year ended   Year ended   Year ended   Adjustment
   31 December   31 December   31 December   Synergies   Pro forma
£'000   2019   2019   2019   (Note 1)   results

Revenue   14,007   17,035   31,042   (181)   30,861
Direct costs   (11,820)   (11,371)   (23,191)   1,057   (22,134)
Selling, general and
administrative expenses   (2,606)   (2,215)   (4,821)   1,854   (2,967)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
EBITDA   (419)   3,449   3,030   2,730   5,760
Store pre-opening expenses   (54)   –   (54)   –   (54)
Other non-cash and
non-recurring items   (190)   (138)   (328)   –   (328)
Finance income   160   44   204   –   204
Finance costs   (600)   (1,222)   (1,822)   –   (1,822)
Foreign exchange losses   (11)   –   (11)   –   (11)
Depreciation, amortisation
and impairment   (2,247)   (3,167)   (5,414)   –   (5,414)
Share-based payments   (151)   –   (151)   –   (151)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Income before taxation   (3,512)   (1,034)   (4,546)   2,730   (1,816)
Taxation   –   (22)   (22)   –   (22)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
(Loss)/income after taxation   (3,512)   (1,056)   (4,568)   2,730   (1,838)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Other comprehensive loss   –   (129)   (129)   –   (129)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————
Total comprehensive
(loss)/income   (3,512)   (1,185)   (4,697)   2,730   (1,967)
   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————   ————

136

Note 1
The adjustment represents the aggregate financial effects of the following synergies:

   £’000

Revenue

[…]

Placing
   Unaudited   Shares and   Unaudited
   Company   Adjustment   Adjustment   Subscription   pro forma
   As at   Dominium Acquisition and   Shares and   net assets
   30 June   Group   consolidation   settlement   as at
   2020   adjustment   adjustments   of costs   30 June
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   2020
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Intangible assets   521   5,160   –   –   5,681
Property, plant and equipment   5,678   1,599   –   –   7,277
Right-of-use assets   5,576   4,219   –   –   9,795
Trade and other receivables   1,719   –   –   –   1,719
Leases   515   –   –   –   515
Deferred tax assets   –   32   –   –   32
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Non-current assets   14,009   11,010   –   –   25,019

Inventories   365   176   –   –   541
Trade and other receivables   2,288   590   –   –   2,878
Leases   71   –   –   –   71
Cash and cash equivalents   2,688   335   –   2,393   5,416
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current assets   5,412   1,101   –   2,393   8,906
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total assets   19,421   12,111   –   2,393   33,925
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Trade and other payables   (1,976)   (2,161)   –   –   (4,137)
Borrowings   (69)   (5,643)   (1,187)   –   (6,899)
Leases   (1,055)   (1,493)   –   –   (2,548)
Provisions   (14)   (556)   –   –   (570)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Current liabilities   (3,114)   (9,853)   (1,187)   –   (14,154)

Leases   (6,084)   (3,731)   –   –   (9,815)
Borrowings   (53)   –   –   –   (53)
Deferred tax liabilities   –   (10)   –   –   (10)
Other non-current liabilities   –   (388)   –   –   (388)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Non-current liabilities   (6,137)   (4,129)   –   –   (10,266)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Total liabilities   (9,251)   (13,982)   (1,187)   –   (24,420)
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––
Net assets/(liabilities)   10,170   (1,871)   (1,187)   2,393   9,505
   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––   ––––––––

Notes

1. The financial information relating to DPP Group Company has been extracted without adjustment from DPP Group’s unaudited
interim financial information for the six months ended 30 June 2020 incorporated by reference in Part 4 “Historical Financial